506725905 06/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6772723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAISAL ISMAIL	06/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROOHI.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	1504 W. COMMONWEALTH AVENUE, SUITE A	
City:	FULLERTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92833	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29619695

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584879300

Email: blila@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEN LILA

Address Line 1: 8605 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: MANDOUR & ASSOCIATES, APC
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROOHI.COM/8037.02-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN T. LILA
SIGNATURE:	/Ben T. Lila/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Ring Design 6-15-21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056605 FRAME: 0687

506725905

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Faisal Ismail, an individual, with an address at 1504 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Suite A, Fullerton CA 92833, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the owner of certain new and useful subject matter for which a U.S. design patent application, entitled "ROUND TOP GEMSTONE WITH BASE CUT AS SQUARE MOUNTED IN RING", has been applied for as U.S. Application No. 29/619,695.

WHEREAS, Roohi.com, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a California corporation with a principle place of business at 1504 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Suite A, Fullerton CA 92833 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and in and to said patent application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and said patent application, patent and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals and substitutes of said patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reexamination, reissue, or extension of said Letters Patents, and assign to and authorize the Assignee, to file in Assignor's name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein described and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful subject matter, said application, and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful subject matter, said patent and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful subject matter in any and all countries.

Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this legal document.

Faisal
Faisal Ismail
Jun 21 2021

RECORDED: 06/21/2021

-1-